
Schedule 
Engagement Sessions on the Development of a Proposed Legislative 

Framework for Drinking Water and Wastewater in First Nation Communities 
 

Location Dates Meeting Facility 

Yukon  

Whitehorse Tuesday, February  17  
 

High Country Inn 
4051-4th Avenue 
Whitehorse, Yukon 

Northwest Territories 

Hay River  Thursday, February  19 
 

Katlodeeche First Nation 
Band Office 
Hay River, Northwest Territories  

Manitoba 

Winnipeg Tuesday, February  24 
 

Victoria Inn 
1808 Wellington Avenue 
Winnipeg, Manitoba  

Saskatchewan 

Saskatoon 
 

Thursday, February  26 Sheraton Hotel 
612 Spadina Crescent East 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan 

Ontario 

Thunder Bay Tuesday, March 3 
 

Victoria Inn 
555 West Arthur St. 
Thunder Bay, Ontario 

Toronto Thursday March 5 
 

Renaissance Toronto Airport Hotel 
& Conference Centre 
801 Dixon Road 
Toronto, Ontario 

British Columbia 

Victoria Tuesday, March 10 
 

Hotel Grand Pacific 
463 Belleville Street 
Victoria, British Columbia 

Alberta 

Edmonton  Thursday, March 12 
 

Mayfield Inn and Suites 
16615 109

th
 Avenue 

Edmonton, Alberta  

British Columbia 

Vancouver Tuesday, March 17 
 

Renaissance Hotel 
1133 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, British Columbia 

Kamloops 
 

Thursday, March 19 Best Western Hotel 
1250 Rogers Way 
Kamloops, British Columbia 

Nova Scotia 

Halifax 
 

Tuesday, March 24 
 

Park Place Hotel & Conference Centre, Ramada Plaza 
240 Brownlow Avenue, Dartmouth, Nova Scotia 

Québec  

Montréal Thursday, March 26 
 

Hôtel Maritime Plaza 
1155 rue Guy, Montréal, Québec  

New Brunswick, Prince Edward Island and Newfoundland and Labrador  

Moncton Tuesday, March 31 
 

Crowne Plaza Moncton Downtown Hotel 
1005 Main Street, Moncton, New Brunswick 


